ONE & DONE
SERVICE OPPORTUNITIES
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Have you been looking for an opportunity to serve at HPCUMC?

"One & Done" are opportunities to serve, usually for just an hour or
so at a time, and when you are done...it’s done.

Sound simple? It is! Opportunities are listed below. Please check
the one you like, fill in your contact information and place it in
the offering plate. We will contact you asap. Thank you for your
willingness to serve with us in Christ.

Provide a meal for Sunday Evening Youth fellowship

——Yes! I will help with Sunday Evening dinner for 25 people. Diane Dinsmore
will contact you specifically to see what date works best for you.

Sunday Morning Volunteer for Preschool or Elementary

No long term commitments or teaching responsibilities! Come assist the lead
teacher and share God’s love with our little ones. Contact spease@hpcumc.org to
set up a date.

Organ Concert Series

Help with stuffing envelopes for mailing - week of Jan. 27
Usher for concert - Feb. 16, 2:45 p.m. until approx. 5:45 p.m.
_ Make 2 dozen cookies or bars for reception - drop off February 16 in the

morning or by 3:00 p.m.

Name

Email

Phone #

Please return to the offering plate or contact Dave Jennings at
djennings@hpcumc.org or 979-8192 with any questions.

CONTACT OUR CHURCH STAFF

WORSHIP
Rev. Dr. Cathy Johns
cjohns@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8182

Rev. Doug Johns
djohns@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8195

HOSPITALITY AND CONNECTING
MINISTRIES
Dave Jennings
djennings@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8192

MUSIC
Neal Hamlin
nhamlin@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8187

Brenda Portman
bportman@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8172

Matthew Covert
mcovert@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8160

Jennifer Cauhorn
jcauhorn@hpcumec.org

MISSION & OUTREACH/YOUNG
ADULTS

Rev. Kate Smith
ksmith@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8179

THE WAREHOUSE
Pastor Sadell Bradley
sabradley@hpcumc.org

Pastor Sherman Bradley
shbradley@hpcumc.org

COMMUNICATION
Shari Rust
srust@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8180

Lisa Foley
Ifoley@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8174

Zeke Plymesser
zplymesser@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8163

Rick Kitchen
rkitchen@hpcumec.org

PASTOR EMERITUS
Don Dixon
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UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

1345 Grace Avenue « Cincinnati, OH 45208

513-871-1345
www.hydeparkchurch.org

DISCIPLESHIP MINISTRY
Rev. Dave Weaver
dweaver@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8184

PRESCHOOL
Julie Vail
jvail@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8191

Lindsay Garrison
lgarrison@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8191

FAMILY MINISTRY
Dana Calhoun
dcalhoun@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8181

Pam Pilger
ppilger@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8193
Sara Pease
spease@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8162

YOUTH AND COLLEGE-AGE
MINISTRY

Dana Calhoun
dcalhoun@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8181

Diane Dinsmore
ddinsmore@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8162

SENIOR MINISTRY/PARISH
VISITOR

Diane Weaver
diweaver@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8190

ADMINISTRATION
Rev. Doug Johns
djohns@hpcumec.org, (513) 979-8195

Anna Lawson

alawson@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8189
Margie Sanders
msanders@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8186
Katie Baumann
kbaumann@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8199
Amanda Kern

akern@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8176
Audrey Kroeger

akroeger@hpcumc.org, (513) 979-8183

ENDOWMENT

Michael Vilardo
michael.vilardo@tcministries.com,

THE
WAREHQUSE

1310 Race St. « Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-871-1345

January 19, 2020

Over-the-Rhine Campus Re-Launch

The Warehouse, our second campus in Over-the-Rhine,
under the leadership of Pastor Sherman Bradley and
Pastor Sadell Bradley, resumed worship in OTR December
8. This is a “soft launch” that paves the way to the public
launch on Easter Sunday, April 12.

Senior Pastor
Doug Johns

Pastors Sadell and Sherman share that the name The
Warehouse was “a Holy Spirit download”. They state: “A
warehouse is a large building where raw materials or manufactured goods
may be stored before their export for distribution. According to Scripture,
God is our Manufacturer, the Maker of Heaven and earth. (Psalm 95:6,
121:2) God has created and formed us in God’s image and after God’s
likeness. (Gen. 1:26) We are God’s workmanship created in Christ Jesus for
the good works God has prepared for us. (Ephesians 2:10). The Warehouse
will be a place where we will gather as our raw selves and be shaped by

the Word of God, in the presence of God, along with a loving community.
We will be equipped and deployed for the LORD’S Kingdom purposes,
with leaders going in and out spreading the Gospel in places where it has
not been. (Romans 15:20) ... The Warehouse is a multi-ethnic, inter-
generational, multi-class community that will thrive in the heart of OTR,
but have impact beyond the walls of 1310 Race Street and even beyond
Cincinnati.”

The re-launch of a worshiping congregation in the Washington Park
neighborhood of OTR is a God lead, spirit-filled, disciple making
partnership with God in God’s acts of new creation; and YOU can be a vital
part of the success of God’s transforming presence through The Warehouse!

Here’s how you can help:

1. Pray - Pray for wisdom, and strength for Pastor’s Sadell and Sherman,
the Leadership of The Warehouse, and the Leadership of HPCUMC.

2. Attend Worship - I invite all of us to worship at The Warehouse at least
once between now and April 1. By doing so we each are able to share,
from our experience, the beauty of The Warehouses mission and mission.
In addition, we seek folks who are able to committee to worshiping at The
Warehouse once a month; weekly for the next 3 months; and weekly for the
next 6 months. The Warehouse worship time is 11:00 and typically is an
hour and half worship service.

3. Serve - Pastor’s Sadell and Sherman will form a “Launch Team” which
will identify pre-launch opportunities, Easter Sunday Launch opportunities,
and post-launch opportunities to serve. When the opportunities arise, and
the spirit leads, sign up to serve.

This is an exciting time in the life of HPCUMC/The Warehouse as together
we strive to be a Multi-Ethnic, Inter-Generational, Multi-Class faith
Community. May what we do honor God!

Through Christ,
Pastor Doug



2020 WINTER CLASSES

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

New Ventures Sunday morning class will discuss a book by Quaker
Pastor, Philip Gulley, “If the Church Were Christian—Reclaiming the
Values of Jesus.”

Gulley makes a poignant statement at the beginning of his book—“If
you call yourself a Christian Church, then the things that mattered

to your founder (Christ) should matter to you.” It is clear that the
Christian Church, and the United Methodist Church included, is
going through change. Where do we begin to set the course for where
we will go? “Reclaiming the values of Jesus” sounds like a good place
to start. The New Ventures discussion group meets at 11 a.m. in the
Kilgour Parlor each Sunday. Questions? Contact Michael Vilardo at
mpvilardo@gmail.com or (513) 316-1540.

STEPHEN MINISTRY

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

or going through a difficult time? Do you need someone to walk

with and talk with you? Stephen Ministers are here to serve. We

care. Stephen Ministry is a Christian one-to-one caregiving ministry.
Trained lay ministers companion those who are going through life’s
more stressful or emotional transitions. Compassionate listening and
confidentiality are core principles of our program. These relationships
are male-to-male and female-to-female. No cost.

If you, a loved one or a friend would like to know more about this
ministry, please contact Bonnie Stowell at twinklingb@yahoo.com or
984-5347 Rev. Dave Weaver at dweaver@hpcumec.org or 979-8184.

ELECTRONIC NEWSLETTER

Do you want to receive News and Happenings online? HPCUMC
emails are sent through Constant Contact, a permission-based email-
marketing tool. Neither Constant Contact or HPCUMC will ever
share your information without your permission. If you would like to
receive News and Happenings online each week (on Fridays) please
email us at communication@hpcumc.org.

SUPER SERVE SATURDAY

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

There’s something new coming February 1! We are experimenting
with ways families and different generations can come together to
serve in meaningful ways. So far there are 4 local partners that you
can choose to work with all focused on alleviating hunger for our
neighbors in Cincinnati:

1. Wesley Community Services: people ages 6 and up are invited to
pack snacks that will be delivered to seniors in Southwestern Ohio
and Northern Kentucky. This team will serve until noon.

2. New Life Furniture Bank: people ages 10 and up will be spending
their time packing dishes and other home supplies for families
moving into a new home! This team will serve until noon.

3. Shopping for Jesus: this small team will spend their time with
shopping extraordinaire, Barb Fillion. This team will serve until

no later than 1:00pm buying food for the pantry at The Center for
Respite Care and the Project 5000 bags that people in need receive at
the church.

4. The Center for Respite Care: people ages 16 and up will work with
Mary Sheldon to prepare, serve, and share a meal with the residents

at The Center for Respite Care. This group will prepare the meal at

the church and take it over to The Center for Respite Care. It is an
opportunity to eat with and play board/card games with the residents.
This team will finish their project by 1:00pm

No need to sign up, just show up! We will start the morning at 9:00am
in the Welcome Center with coffee and pastries and explain each of
the projects and deploy the groups. If you have any questions before
the event please contact Pastor Kate (ksmith@hpcumc.org). Free
childcare will be provided for children 5 and under.

MISSION TRIP TO RUSSIA IN 2020

The rumors are true, there will be a Russia trip in 2020! Right now,
we are still finalizing the dates, but the block of time is August 19 -
August 31.

There are informational meetings about the trip on Sunday,
January 26 at 10:30am and 12:00pm in Room 210. If you are
interested in going, please plan to attend one of the meetings even if
you have gone to Russia before as each trip is unique. Tell a buddy,
bring a friend!

If you have any questions before the meeting, please reach out to
Kevin Betts, Russia guru, at betts.k@gmail.com or at church.

2020 SERVANT LEADERSHIP BOARD

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

As we begin a new year we introduce to the congregation your
Servant Leadership Board:

Jan Betts- Chair SLB & member of Property Team
Jason Abbott- Vice SLB & member of Property Team
Dennis Larrick- Chair, Property Team

Dave Harpring- Property Team

Tim Philpot- Property Team

Elisabeth Kuhlman- Chair, Finance Team

Shane Brown-Finance Team

Drea Osterbur- Chair Personnel Team

Marietta Garber- Personnel Team

David Baker- The Warehouse

Pastor Cathy Johns

Pastor Doug Johns

Pastor Dave Weaver

Pastor Kate Smith

Pastor Sadell Bradley

Pastor Sherman Bradley

Shari Rust

Please hold these servant leaders in your prayers as we seek to be
faithful to God’s calling in 2020!

WOMEN'S MINISTRY

Please join us for lunch on Tuesday, January 28 at 12 noon as we
polish the silver tea service used for our reception ministry. Stay a
little while longer to learn more about this ministry and how you may
help. RSVP for lunch to chyrl_brandt@yahoo.com or Mary Wheeler
mews1971@gmail.com.

OFFERING ENVELOPES

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

If you requested one, please pick up your 2020 Offering Envelope
Boxes in the Welcome Center.

If you would like a box, please contact Anna Lawson at alawson@
hpcumc.org or 513-979-8189.



